
TEAM NAME CAPTAIN CELL PHONE CAPTAIN/CO-CAPTAIN E-MAIL

DragonRidge CC Debbie Hicks 702-275-0516 vivahixlv@aol.com

Life Time Fitness/GV #1 Marilyn Fenn 702-497-6686 msfenn67@aol.com

Debi Marimberga 702-499-6599 dmarimberga@cox.net

Life Time Fitness/GV #2 Miriam Pasimio 702-767-2469 miriam16888@gmail.com

Red Rock CC #1 Carroll Welch 914-588-3882 carroll.d.welch@gmail.com

Red Rock CC #2 Lisa Winston 702-340-4739 lisalynwinston@gmail.com

Luanne Balelo 702-279-4788 lujorio@cox.net

Siena Summerlin Cynthia Whyte 702-498-6421 cwtopgun@gmail.com

Kelly Kedge 571-221-6119 kellykedge@gmail.com

Spanish Trail #1 Peggy Latour 702-401-3894 peggy.latour@gmail.com

Spanish Trail #2 Debbie Davis 702-595-9652 baglady4354@msn.com

Summerlin Arbors Diane Paull 702-624-8458 dianepaull4@gmail.com

Sun City Anthem #1 Debbie Fox 630-254-5053 deborahfox15@gmail.com

Patty Yamano 818-219-6982 patty.yamano@gmail.com

Sun City Anthem #2 Ginger Nakamura 808-896-0806 gin73@hawaii.rr.com

Dixie Stephens 702-301-0428 stephens.dixie@gmail.com

Sun City Summerlin Kay Higer 208-420-6956 judgeh1@earthlink.net

TPC Susan Castelli 248-345-1904 castellifamily@comcast.net

2024 NTA FALL SENIOR (50 & OVER) LEAGUE

Women's 7.0 Captains Roster

mailto:cwtopgun@gmail.com
mailto:judgeh1@earthlink.net

